# Form-A FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of		 	
	·		

Restoration	Application No.	1225/2024

		Restoration Application No. 1225/2024					
S.No.	Date of order Proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge					
· 1	2	3					
1	17.10.2024	The application for restoration of Service appeal					
		No.1873/2023 submitted today by Mr. Muhammad					
		Saeed Khattak Advocate. It is fixed for hearing before					
		Division Bench at Peshawar on 25.10.2024. Original file					
		be requisitioned. Paracha Peshi given to counsel for					
		applicant.					
<i>:</i> .							
		By order of the Chairman					
		by order of the chairmain					
		REGISTRAR					
-	<u>}.</u> 						
	,						
· . · -							
	,						
	,						
	, ,						

## BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

RANU-C.M. No-1225 /2024

1

Chyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribumit

74 (1) 1 11

١.

In

Service Appeal No. 1873/2023

Diary No. 16893

Amjad	Saeed,	Ex-Constable	No.	90	of	Karak	District
Police				• • • • • • •		(Ap	pellant)

#### **VERSUS**

- 1. Deputy Inspector General (D.I.G) of Police, Kohat Region, Kohat.
- 2. District Police Officer (DPO), Karak.....(Respondents)

## APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF THE SERVICE APPEAL No. 1873/2023.

#### **Respectfully Sheweth:**

Applicant humbly submits as under:

- 1. That the Service Appeal No. 1873/2023 as above title was fixed for 12/09/2024 before this Hon'ble Tribunal and was dismissed in default on the same date. (Copy of order is attached).
- 2. That the titled case was mistakenly not noted by the counsel in daily dairy dated 12/09/2024 therefore

the case was not in the knowledge of the appellant nor his counsel.

3. That the non-appearance on the behalf of appellant was neither deliberate nor intentional but was due to the reason mentioned above.

: 1: 1

- 4. That the appellant is a poor person, the service was his only source of earning livelihood for himself and his family, where-from he has been removed with ulterior motives fully mentioned in the memo of appeal.
- 5. That the application is well within time. For the order dated 12/09/2024 application was made on 19/09/2024 and the copy of the same received on 16/10/2024.
- 6. That the apex Courts have favoured the cases to be decided on merits rather than technicalities.
- 7. That any other ground will be taken at the course of arguments with prior permission of this Hon'ble Tribunal.

(3

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of the instant application, the titled Service Appeal may kindly be restored in its original number.

Applicant/Appellant

Through

Dated: 16/10/2024

Muhammad Saéed Khattak

Advocate High Court,

Peshawar.

#### AFFIDAVIT:

As per information conveyed by my client, it is hereby verified that the contents of the instant application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been kept secret there from.

DEPONENT

### BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No. 873/2023

Amjad Saeed, Ex-Constable No. 90 of Karak District Police..............(Appellant)

#### VERSUS

- 1. Deputy Inspector General (D.I.G) of Police, Kohat Region, Kohat.
- 2. District Police Officer (DPO), Karak......(Respondents)

APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

ACT 1974, AGAINST THE IMPUGNED

ORDER DATED 31/08/2023,

WHEREBY DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL

OF THE APPELLANT AGAINST THE

IMPUGNED ORDER BOOK NO. 267,

DATED 06/07/2023 WAS DISMISSED.

#### Frayer in appeal:

On acceptance of the instant appeal the impugned orders may very graciously be set aside and the appellant may kindly be reinstated on the post with all back benefits.

Control of Control of

16-10-29

Service Appeal No. 1873/2023 titled "Amjad Saeed Vs. Police Department"

#### **ORDER**

12.09.2024 Kalim Arshad Khan, Chairman: Nemo for the appellant. Mr.

Muhammad Jan, District Attorney for the respondents present.

2. Case was called several times till last hours of the court but nobody turned up on behalf of the appellant. Therefore, the instant appeal is dismissed in default. Consign.

SCANNED

Pash Wat

3. Pronounced in open court at Peshawar given under our hands and seal of the Tribunal on this 12th day of September, 2024.

(Rashida Bano) Member (J)

Membe

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman

Kaleemul lai

The second of th

Khyber Pakhhunkhyra Sylin Dikmaal, Feringular Application No. 139 M. Sheet 19-09Internal of Application
Elember of Corp.
Copyring Feed. 11Urgent/Ordication
Total 10-14
Name & Grand Co. 15
Default Co. 16
Default C